ROCS Group Memo - ROCS Group Vouchers

Raylene Debattista <raylene@rocsmail.com>

Thu 26/03/2020 13:32

To: Raylene Debattista <raylene@rocsmail.com>

Cc: Colin Aquilina <colin@rocsmail.com>; Rachel J. Vella (Director - ROCS Group) <rachel@rocsmail.com>; Simon Vella <simon@rocsmail.com>; Charles Vella <charles@rocsmail.com>

Dear all,

I trust this email finds you well.

Kindly note that in order to continue reassuring our clients that the ROCS Group is doing all it can for them during this difficult time, the Board of Directors has taken the decision to automatically extend all vouchers which were still valid as at Monday 23rd March 2020 by 21 months, that is until the 31st of December 2021.

This includes:

- All ROCS Travel vouchers
- All INGLOT vouchers
- All perfumes&more vouchers
- All Insurance vouchers including those given to clients cross-selling to perfumes&More

Kindly ensure that all employees are aware of this now and on our return to operations.

Regards,

Raylene Debattista

Human Resources Development Manager









Registered address ROCS Group, 21 ROCS House, Main Street, Mellieha MLH2310, Malta, Europe

f. +356 2152 3869 **e.** <u>raylene@rocsgrp.com</u> **t.** +356 2015 1515 w. www.rocsgrp.com

All information contained in this message (including any attachments) is intended solely for the attention and use of the named addressee and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient and received this message in error you are kindly requested to delete it and any attachment/s to it. You must not use, disclose, distribute, copy, print or rely on this email. You are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, or distribution of this message or the taking of any action based on this information is strictly prohibited. We do not guarantee that this email has not been intercepted or amended or that it is virus-free nor do we accept any liability in respect of any damage caused by any such interception, amendment or virus. This email and any attachments to it may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the ROCS group and/or Charichelon Company Limited and/or any of its subsidiary companies. Please contact the sender if you believe you have received this email in error.